SPECIFICATION FOR COLD-DRAWN, STRESS-RELIEVED
CARBON STEEL BARS SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL
PROPERTY REQUIREMENTS
SA-311/SA-311M
(Identical with ASTM Specification A311/A311M-04(2015) except for deletion of 5.1.11, revision of Note A to Table 1
and an editorial change to 5.1.9. Certification has been made mandatory in 11.1.)
ASME BPVC.II.A-2023 SA-311/SA-311M
445

then cooling slowly enough to minimize the development
of new residual stresses.
3.2 Definitions of Terms Specific to This Standard:
3.2.1 heavy draft — Using higher than normal drafts
(approximately 10% through 35% reduction), followed by
stress relieving, produces higher tensile and yield strengths
provided an appropriate composition is used; for example,
medium carbon with normal or higher manganese content.
4. Classification
4.1 The bars are furnished in the following classes and
grades, and in the conditions shown in 6.4.
4.1.1 Class A — Normal-draft cold-drawn and stress-
relieved rounds, squares, hexagons, and flats in the follow-
ing grades:
Grades UNS Designations
1018 G10180
1035 G10350
1045 G10450
1050 G10500
1541 G15410
1117 G11170
1137 G11370
1141 G11410
1144 G11440
4.1.2 Class B — Heavy-draft cold-drawn and stress-
relieved rounds and hexagons in the following grades:
Grades UNS Designations
1045 G10450